TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM642334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
FFFCTIVE DATE:	02/12/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TROVE PREDICTIVE DATA SCIENCE, LLC		04/26/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E SOURCE COMPANIES LLC
Street Address:	1745 38th Street
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4646074	TROVE
Registration Number:	4646746	TROVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

kckline@duanemorris.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Karen C. Kline

Address Line 1: 1875 NW Corporate Blvd, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T3412-00007&11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen C. Kline
SIGNATURE:	/Karen C. Kline/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=TROVE Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007271 FRAME: 0579

900612420

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made by and between TROVE PREDICTIVE DATA SCIENCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 640 Ellicott Street, Suite 499, Buffalo, NY 14203 (the "Assignor") and E SOURCE COMPANIES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at 1745 38th Street, Boulder, CO 80301 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of record and owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark TROVE in connection with goods and services in International Classes 9 and 42, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4646074 registered on November 25, 2014 and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4646746 registered on November 25, 2014 (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill specifically associated with such Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignee has obtained from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to confirm and document the transfer and assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, including the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor confirms the assignment, grant and conveyance, and hereby assigns, grants and conveys to the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc effective as of February 12, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Trademarks in any jurisdiction, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and unauthorized uses of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

TROVE PREDICTIVE DATA SCIENCE, LLC

By:	
Name: Adam Stotž	
Title: CTO	
Date: 4/26/2021	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007271 FRAME: 0580**

RECORDED: 04/26/2021